3M™ SLiC™ Aerial Terminal 319
3M™ SLiC™ Aerial Terminal 319 is an aerial, strand-mount, free-breathing
terminal for copper application. The smaller size terminal can be used in inline or
butt splicing configurations and can be installed very close to a pole for easy access.
A new feature of this terminal is the easy-to-open latch and place for security lock if
necessary.
The 319 terminal closure is comprised of two separate chambers, a distribution
cable splice chamber and a drop termination chamber. The terminal chamber is

Interlocking ends  Permits the closure chamber to be extended to protect sheath
damage or add extra splice capacity.
3M™ SLiC™ Aerial Terminal 319 ordering information
Product Number Product Description Stock Number Minimum
Order
319-MT-DIN/MX/RES Aerial Terminal Empty with DIN Rail for MX Block 80-6113-2151-6 4
319-MT-DIN/MX/SES Aerial Terminal Empty with DIN Rail for MX Block 80-6113-2152-4 4
319-MX-DIN 10 Pair DIN Rail Assembly No Blocks 80-6113-1963-5 10
319-MTPI/MX/RES 319-MTPI/MX/RES (Rubber End Seal) Aerial Terminal (Empty) for ATS/TR or MX Block 80-6113-1770-4 4
319-MTPI/MX/SES 319-MTPI/MX/SES (Spiral End Seal) Aerial Terminal (Empty) for ATS/TR or MX Block 80-6113-1771-2 4
319-PI-10-TR/RES 319-PI-10-TR/RES (Rubber End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 10 PR ATS/TR Block 80-6113-1772-0 4
319-PI-10-TR/SES 319-PI-10-TR/SES (Spiral End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 10 PR ATS/TR Block 80-6113-1773-8 4
319-MX-10/RES 319-MX-10/RES (Rubber End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 10 PR MX Non Protected Block 80-6113-1774-6 4
319-MX-10/SES 319-MX-10/SES (Spiral End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 10 PR MX Non Protected Block 80-6113-1775-3 4
319-MXP-10/RES 319-MXP-10/RES (Rubber End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 10 PR MX-Protected Block 80-6113-1776-1 4
319-MXP-10/SES 319-MXP-10/SES (Spiral End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 10 PR MX- Protected Block 80-6113-1777-9 4
319-PI-5/RES 319-PI-5/RES (Rubber End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 5 Pair ATS/TR Block 80-6113-1950-2 4
319-PI-5/SES 319-PI-5/SES (Spiral End Seal) Aerial Terminal with 5 Pair ATS/TR Block 80-6113-1951-0 4
The 3M™ IDC Block ATS/TR is a unique insulation displacement connector which contains two IDC elements and
accommodates 18-24 AWG wire without stripping the insulation from the conductor.
3M™ Protected and Unprotected Single Pair Terminal Blocks MX2000 are designed to operate under harsh environmental
conditions. This single-pair connector is designed to accommodate 18-24 AWG wire at the drop wire side and 22-24 AWG